
S. No. Name Father Name 

a (Old Nomenclature 

With BPS                             

New Nomenclature 

after restructuring with 

BPS

Date of 

Joining 

Govt: 

Service/ 

promotion/ 

up-gradation

Present 

Posting 
Domicile Date of Birth

Date of 

Retirement 

1 Biradar Khan Jamand Roze

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

20/11/1985       

21/03/2005    

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

LRH 

Peshawar
Charsadda 1/5/1967

30/04/2027            

S.B Not Verified

2 Ayub Jan Gul Sahib Jan

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

14/12/1985 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KGNT 

Bannu
Bannu 05.04.1962 04.04.2022

3 Fathul Amin Fazli Karim

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/01/1986 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

DHQ Hosp: 

Charsadda
Charsadda 11/12/1963 10/12/2023

4 Mukhtiar ud Din

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/01/1986 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KGNT 

Bannu
Charsadda 1/4/1964

30/03/2024             

S.B Not Verified

5 Kabir Shah Syed Asad Shah 

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/01/1986 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

HMC 

Peshawar
Charsadda 16/04/1964 15/04/2024

6
Ikhtiar 

Muhammad
Wali Muhammad

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

26/03/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

LRH 

Peshawar
Peshawar 03/04/1969 02/04/2029
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7 Muhammad Sabir 
Muhammad 

Miskin

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

30/06/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KATH 

Mansehra
Mansehra 1/3/1966

28/02/2026               

S.B Not Verified

8
Muhammad 

Qasim Jan
Sikandar Khan

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/07/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

DHQ Hosp: 

Nowshera
Charsadda 22/10/1966 21/10/2026

9
Muhammad 

Sardar

Muhammad 

Ayub

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

27/08/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KTH 

Peshawar
Peshawar 6/10/1965

09/06/2025           

S.B Not Verified

10 Irshad Ali Sarwar Khan

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

27/08/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KTH 

Peshawar.
M. Agency 12/3/1967 11/03/2027

11 Hidayatullah Rahim Ullah 

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/10/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

NBH Kohat 

Road 

Peshawar

Charsadda 1/1/1964 30/12/2023

12 Ihsanullah Said Karim

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/10/1987 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

DHO 

Nowshera
Charsadda 10/3/1967 09/03/2027

13 Amir Muhammad Muhabat Khan

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/10/1987 

21/03/2005  

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

LRH 

Peshawar
Charsadda 10/4/1967

09/04/2027           

S.B Not Verified

14 Badri Munir Badri Zaman

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

12/01/1988          

21/03/2005           

02.08.2012   

11.08.2015

DHO Mardan Mardan 2/2/1963 01/02/2023



15 Rashid Khan

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

28/03/1988 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

DHQ Hosp; 

Bannu
Bannu 15/02/1968 14/02/2026

16 Muhammad Arif Ghulam Hussain

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

16/05/1988 

21/03/2005 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

BBST Hosp; 

Abbottabad
Mansehra 13/11/1966

12/11/2026             

S.B Not Verified

17 Habibullah Khan Gharib Nawaz

Ster. Tech:: BS-09                             

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

10.12.2005   

10.05.2006 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KGNT 

Bannu
Bannu 23.12.1976 22.12.2036

18 Waheedullah

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

28/03/1981  

10.05.2006 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

Dir Lower Mardan 16.09.1962
15/09/2022             

S.B Not Verified

19 Taj Malik

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

01/11/1980  

10.05.2006 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KGN Bannu Bannu 18/09/1959
17/09/2019              

S.B Not Verified

20 Abdul Salam 
Molvi Abdul 

Haleem

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

19/02/1986  

10.05.2006 

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

LRH 

Peshawar
Peshawar 20/05/1965

19/05/2025               

S.B Not Verified

21
Rehmat Ullah 

Khan
Umer Daraz

O.T Assistant: BS-06                   

JCT Surgical  BS-09     

C.TSurgical):B-12                                   

SCT (Surgical):B-14

04/07/1987  

10.05.2006  

02.08.2012    

11.08.2015

KGNT 

Bannu
Bannu 2/11/1966

01/11/2026              

S.B Not Verified
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